
Lone Mountain Ranch Female Sale 

September 14th, 2019 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 

 

Auctioneer: C.D. “Butch” Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

 

Averages: 

Females   Avg: $5,800 

Cow/Calf Pairs   Avg: $8,800 

Embryos   Avg: $1,000/embryo 

Tops 

FEMALES: 

Lot 17: LMR MS KITAGUNI 1258Y, 07/08/2011 sired by WORLD K’S KITAGUNI JR; $10,000 to Dark Horse 

Ranch, Gatesville, TX. 

Lot 52: LMR MS DAISUKE 5191C, 05/02/2015 sired by LMR DAISUKE 2470Z; $9,500 to Phillip Maddocks, 

Newport, England. 

Lot 51: LMR MS KITAGUNI 6301D, 06/12/2016 sired by WORLD K’S KITAGUNI JR; $9,000 to Phillip 

Maddocks, Newport, England. 

Lot 1: LMR MS HIROSHI 0157X, 07/10/2010 sired by LMR HIROSHI 766T; $8,000 to John Vance, Guthrie, 

OK. 

Lot 55: LMR ITOMORITAKA 6121D, 05/02/2016 sired by LMR ITOMORITAKA; $7,500 to James Bourne, 

Pioche, NV. 

Lot 4: LMR MS DAISUKE 5171C, 04/18/2015 sired by LMR DAISUKE 2470Z; $7,000 to Dark Horse Ranch, 

Gatesville, TX. 

PAIRS: 



Lot 12 & 12A: LMR MS KITAGUNI 2354Z & LMR Ms Michifuku 3500A - 9604G, 06/06/2012 sired by 

WORLD K’S KITAGUNI JR; $11,000 to Dark Horse Ranch, Gatesville, TX. 

Lot 30 & 30A: LMR MS KITAGUNI 6934D & LMR Ms Schichiro 9232G, 11/20/2016 sired by WORLD K’S 

KITAGUNI JR.; $11,000 to Brad Yoder, Wiggens, CO. 

Lot 2 & 2A: LMR MS ITOMICHI 1/2 1415Y & LMR Aoichi 9436G, 06/23/2011 sired by WORLD K’S TF 

ITOMICHI ½; $8,000 to Dark Horse Ranch, Gatesville, TX. 

Lot 6 & 6A: LMR MS KITAGUNI 2328Z & LMR Ms Itoshigenami 9239G, 03/20/2012 sired by WORLD K’S 

KITAGUNI JR.; $7,000 to Jay Redlin, Estancia, NM. 

Lot 22 & 22A: LMR MS KITAGUNI 5520C & LMR Sumo Michifuku 9261G, 09/05/2015 sired by WORLD 

K’S KITAGUNI JR.; $7,000 to Sherri Walker, Valley View, TX. 

 

The beautiful state of New Mexico is always a pleasure to visit especially when you get the chance to 

tour the Lone Mountain Ranch. This year the sale was based both at the ranch and in downtown Santa 

Fe. The festivities started off with a fabulous afternoon of not only great weather but also superb Wagyu 

females to take in. The afternoon was cooled down slightly by a quick moving thunder storm that not 

only settled the dust but also brought everyone together in the ranch house to enjoy Lone Mountain 

Ranch Wagyu sliders. The next day in downtown Santa Fe, the auction was held right off of the historic 

plaza. Internet viewers and those present totaled well over 250 and many lucky folks were able to 

incorporate top notch LMR genetics into their programs. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


